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DOOR SCHEDULE .
DOOR DOOR LEAF FRAME ' - .
NUMBER SIZE (WxH) HAI_?rE)(\IéVéARE REMARKS RCP NOTES:
ELEVA. TYPE RATING | CLOSER ELEVA. | MATERIAL
CRSTFLOOR - 2' x 4' DIRECT/ INDIRECT I | i Il 1] I
LED LIGHT FIXTURE — £\
100A EXISTING COORDINATE CARD READER
101A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D2 SC - YES F1 HM HW-5 NOTE 7
102A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D3 sC - - F1 HM HW-1 - SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL a 2907 Providence Rd
103A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D3 sc - - F1 HM HW-1 TILE CEILING Suite 304
105A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D3 sC - - F1 HM HW-2 Charlotte, NC 28211
106A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D1 sC - YES F1 HM HW-4 =
107A 3-0"W X 7'-0"H D1 SC - YES F1 HM HW-4 - T 704.342.9876
110A | 3-0'WX 7-0'H D1 HM i YES F1 HM HW-2 | NOTE 7 gl At E 704 334 4248
- ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE TO BE AT _
10'-0" AFF IN OFFICE U.N.O.; WAREHOUSE wgmdesign.com
DOOR ELEVATIONS DOOR FRAMES DOOR HARDWARE DOOR NOTES OPEN TO STRUCTORE
- COORDINATE FINAL PLACEMENT OF
* : LIGHTING , EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES
NOTE: ALL GLASS USED IN DOORS TO BE TEMPERED. *SEE SCHEDULE FOR CLOSER INFORMATION 1) ALL HARDWARE FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
THE ARCHITECT
HW-1 HW-5
30" 30" 2) COORDINATE KEYING & CYLINDERS (HAGAR, - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LAY-IN CEILING
30" P — PET— 34" 1 LOCKSET- ENTRY 1 LOCKSET- CLASSROOM GRADE 2, 3400 SERIES, WITHNELL SERIES OR TILE AND GRID TYPES
— 89, 1-7 8, 1-8 8 — 3 BUTTHINGES 3 BUTTHINGES EQUAL) PER THE OWNER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
. 11 T ~— 3 SILENCERS 3 SILENCERS PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE FOR A - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LIGHT
i > > COMPLETE INSTALLATION. HARDWARE SHALL BE FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS
% * V-2 LEVER HANDLES AND SHALL COMPLY WITH
. i ICC A117.1, SPECIFICALLY 404.2.6 & 404.2.7. _FAllr\]L FHLEOKSETOS @Ii\ESTéAgEEI\IRIERN%I\éID
?.? . l_ " I
& ; 'éagﬁ_ﬁézg'VACY 3) ALL INTERIOR HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO IN WALL SECTIONS l — 1 [ T—I
5 S 5 z & 3 SILENCERS BE 16 GAUGE MIN. KNOCK DOWN FRAMES.
~ =) ~ e ™~ = ~ 4) ALL THRESHOLDS TO BE H.C. ACCESSIBLE & - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND LIFE SAFETY
HW-3 ADA COMPLIANT. PLAN FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTS & EXIT DEVICE
LOCATIONS
. - A 1 LOCKSET- STOREROOM 5) SIGNAGE TO MEET CHAPTER 18 VOLUME 1C.
© S 3 BUTT HINGES - SOUND BATT INSULATION ABOVE CEILING
s (a2) ~ a— U | 3 SILENCERS 6) SOLID CORE ROTARY SLICED WHITE BIRCH THROUGHOUT OFFICE AREA; MIN R-13 INSUL.
DOORS, STAIN TO BE SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT. I
SOLID CORE SOLID CORE SOLID CORE W
WOOD (OR) WOOD WOOD F1 : 7) PROVIDE THRESHOLD & WEATHERSTRIPPING
PAINTED HOLLOW 1 PUSH PAD AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS OR BETWEEN ANY
METAL 1 SULL BAR CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED AREAS.
INSTALL WEATHER- STRIPPING AT HEAD,
D2 D3 3 BUTT HINGES JAMB & SILL
D1 3 SILENCERS '
FINISHES
WINDOW FRAMES CPT-1 - 24" x 24" CARPET TILE- FIELD - SHAW INTENT (COLOR: TBD) (ASHLAR INSTALLATION)
LVT-1 - 6" x 48"- SHAW TERRAIN Il 20 MIL (COLOR: TBD)
VCT-1- 12" x 12"- ARMSTRONG EXCELON SDT (COLOR: TBD)
(ALL WINDOW GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED 1/4" CLEAR)
SC - SEALED CONCRETE
Y SeHoURSAEeA s oPen
2 B1- TARKETT RUBBER 4~ TBD
~ B2- TARKETT RUBBER 6"- TBD (WET AREAS ONLY)
B3- TARKETT RUBBER 4"- BLACK (ALONG WAREHOUSE WALL)
PT1- SHERWIN WILLIAMS FLAT FIELD- ? (1 COAT PRIMER & 1 COAT OF FLAT)
% PT2- SHERWIN WILLIAMS FLAT ACCENT- ? OFFICE R.C.P.
© PT3- SHERWIN WILLIAMS SEMI-GLOSS (HM FRAMES)- ? 2 SCALE T4 =10
PT4- SHERWIN WILLIAMS EPOXY (WET AREAS ONLY)- ? S
PT5- SHERWIN WILLIAMS FLAT/ EPOXY AT RESTROOMS (GYPSUM CEILING)- EXTRA BRIGHT WHITE SW7007
& SC WOOD DOOR- STAIN, SEAL & POLY DOORS (IN FIELD)- COLOR: T.B.D. PALM BEACH
< INDUSTRIAL PARKS:
PLAM 1- VERTICAL FACING- WILSONART- ? MATTE FINISH (GRAIN RUNS VERTICAL ONLY) )
W1 PLAM 2- COUNTERTOP- WILSONART- ? MATTE FINISH (BREAK ROOM)
PAINTED ACT-1- 24" x 48" ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE- ROCKFON PACIFIC SQUARE TEGULAR #260 W/ 15/16" CHICAGO METALLIC #1200 GRID 701A BOUTWELL ROAD
X - i LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA
HOLLOW NOTES g 47/8" 718" 55/8 "\ 1
METAL . 19'-6 " 27-71/8 hY
1. PROVIDE R-13 UN-FACED BATT INSULATION IN NEW WALLS & ABOVE CEILING AT OFFICE 1 e PYETY #4 1o
'lb 4 7/8 "\ 51_11 1/8 " 'Ib'i' !
ALL FINISHES COMPLY WITH TABLE 803.11 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS & RAMPS AND i ¥ |
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS COMPLY WITH CLASS C. CORRIDORS & ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS & RAMPS |
COMPLY WITH CLASS C. ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES COMPLY WITH CLASS C FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS. ! ! |
_________________________________________________ |
O : —13
S

1l |1, 1l 1l 1} n
& B 55 55 63 ; : 1 SPEC OFFICE
b 4 4 & ALIGN "
€ UPFIT
) — CONFERENCE —
> = O
o 13'x 19.5' T @ /
CPT-1 I J
=4 B EXD BT ; -
. OPEN ]
2 OFFICE ®
< N =
\i v 18'x 27.5' © %
T CPT-1 =
1
PARTITION NOTE: \'.‘>
1
NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION SHALL BE LATERALLY i n
BRACED TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE '
BRACING AS REQUIRED. . :
ROOF DECK 3 !
1 - '
- i 1
o I — gl = 1
BATT > BATT > BATT L3 BATT i ]
INSULATION- - INSULATION- : N INSULATION- ; INSULATION- ) @ @ ©
VERIFY © VERIFY o [ RIFY VERIFY ' N
N | ' —
DO0790( 9400000 @ A D NI gt 00000 - 1 C I— T T I— —F
N N < - QoD G2 i
_ AcousTIcAL _ AcousTicAL o ,K—ACOUSTICAL _ AcousTIcAL = . | <1> <1>
CEILING TILE AS CEILING TILE AS CEILING TILE AS CEILING TILE AS N : <1> ,
SCHEDULED SCHEDULED o SCHEDULED SCHEDULED . ! .
o ] . I
= AR ! ! OFFICE OFFICE
. N " 1
4— 3 5/8" METAL STUDS &— 6" METAL STUDS AT N BOARD TO 6 X !
AT 16" 0.C. BRACE 16" 0.C. BRACE TO TN ABOVE LAY-IN | CORRIDOR | | |
TO CORNERS AND CORNERS AND D EXTEND TO CEILING : . 125'x9.5 12.5'x 9.5 ]
DOORS, TYPICAL DOORS, TYPICAL = DECK IF NO ] ! . BREAK CPT-1 CPT-1 R
o - A.C.T. 44— 6" METAL STUDS z\t; 1 CPT-1 ! o
] AT 16" 0.C. TO o : f 125 x 7.5'
_| | K—MoISTURE _| | K—MOISTURE ] . ROOF DECK o ! ' 7 LVT-1
2 RESISTANT GYP. z RESISTANT GYP. 2 — s cyPsum S STUDS TO BE , !
- BOARD @ TOILET - BOARD @ TOILET = L WALL BOARD = ENGINEERED BY ' X ! n @
ROOM LOCATIONS ROOM LOCATIONS SUBCONTRACTOR ! ) !
- - 1 -
. , , .
| €—21/2" METAL IK1—5/8" GYPSUM © ! ' | w g
" " Sl STUDS BOARD TO Z 1 : | ~ DESCRIPTION
K—5/8" GYPSUM iK—5/8" GYPSUM < | . | ]
. ROOF DECK ON N T Y,
BOARD EACH BOARD EACH o, WAREHOUSE T ' L
SIDE SIDE B ; EXISTING SHELL ! ' DATE:
Y WALL SIDE ! ! <‘> <‘> <‘>
- ) : . OCTOBER 10, 2023
. 9 1
1 1
R-13 BATT R-13 BATT e, R-13 BATT FULL HEIGHT i ' . PROJECT NO.:
INSULATION INSULATION o INSULATION R-19 BATT I 7 \ -
TO 106" TO 106" TO 10'-6" INSULATION . ! UNISEX VI X | ----- Lo-u 22000.09
B . ] , !
. @ \  VCT-A | TITLE:
W1 W2 W3 W4 = ) AN . L7 :
(NON-RATED) (NON-RATED) (NON-RATED) (NON-RATED) e . MREETE= "Wy, & SO et 1 L7ran . . OFFICE PLANS,
Wia HAS Y e H DETAILS & R.C.P
NO INSUL. L.,
E ’ 1 DRAWING NO.
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" 1,844 SF

A-1.1
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NOTE: MOUNTING HEIGHTS BELOW ARE TO BE FOLLOWED -USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON ALL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS MIRRORFULL WIDTH OF BATHROOM WALLS & CEILING
VANITY VARIES SEE PLAN F -INDICATES SLOPE TILE WITH THINSET TO FLOOR DRAIN
FLUSH HANDLE ON OPP.
SIDE OF WALL - FIELD VERIFY MEASUREMENTS
/—ALL EXPOSED PIPES :
TO BE COVERED 16"} 16"} ——MIN. 60" LONG - MIRRORS TO BE INSTALLED 40" MAX. AFF | EPOXY PAINT AT ALL
r . 36" P —~1  RESTROOM WALLS- TYP.
O < o o £ BENCH TO STROO S
f — = 1-3 = SUPPORT 250Ibs.
] % o (I = G (ﬂc_) N 3-0" MIN 2907 Providence Rd
i ), L 4 O . iy Ls|2) X Suite 304
A | o 6—3‘?) o N L 7 o) L LO: e = N i TA-7
ﬁ | = A e g 7,/ ° 5 2 Vv TA-11 D/ Charlotte, NC 28211
= ! B :<|' —» _ @) = o] . = = E\l = -l
2l ! > | : : o FL2 R8s lBle 2 2 2B TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE 2 - E
R ,‘J @ [ \7 o \\ 1S & %0 : S e——>. T. 704.342.9876
. oy " | . v 5 =2 = © T 2 = NOTE: THE FOLLOWING FIXTURES ARE BOBRICK FIXTURES AS SPECIFIED. s %7 — F. 704.334.4246
L1-6" | 6" ) N L ELEVATION: TRANSFER TYPE: T 2 B 6" VINYL BASE
— « GRAB BARS TOILET PAPER DISPENSER URINAL < VANITY A : < - 7
\ = KNEE SHOWER WALL SHOWER PLAN TA-1 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/ WASTE RECEPTACLE B-3944 < & N /_
PARTITION —= h -
LOCATION | < CLEARANCE TA-2 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER B-2888 T — oy MI/N wgmdesign.com
. TA-3 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL B-35139 ) S - +
PARTITION AT N )
URINAL PLAN _— ORTO APOINT NOT TA-4 36" H.C. GRAB BAR (B-6806)
OPERATING MECHANISMS == #ESESOTU".'FAE"%&OBSETY OND . BENCH TO TA-5 42" H.C. GRAB BAR (B-6806)
SHALL NOT BE MTD HIGHER = |3 FRONT LIP OF THE o 27" MAX SUPPORT 250ibs. TA-6 18" H.C. GRAB BAR (B-6806)
A ™ . e e
THAN 48" AFF URINAL MEASURED I . 50"MIN TA7 SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER B.4112 ELEVATION- UNISEX RESTROOM 110
" r 'I 23 4
. FROM THE FINISHED L MIN. 60 . . — 3 TR
i BACK WALL SURFACE, HIGH EWC LONG 5 g - =r TA-8 COUNTER MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER B-822 A=A
 WHICHEVER IS GREATER h - | L
E TA-9 SIGNAGE TO MEET APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF ANSI A117.1
— - _ S PR N R [ S R W - _ N N N
~ > . 5 ) 5 fabis T TA-10 DID NOT USE
N 5|z . < S i
. = N ¥|= U TN ! TA-11 24" x 36" MIRROR B-165 2436
) . ol 1/2" THRESHOLD
2 5 MEY MAX
=% 2% ® i ,E L ____ JI
iy S BENCH v
. ROLL-IN TYPE:
PARTITION AT PARTITION AT LOW EWC ghEo\\/,CEIF? \',\IVALL SHOWER PLAN
TOWEL BAR , PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, ETC.
TOILET URINAL
£
TA-11
s lr >
I
O
Ilo %
m A = -~
x<[¥ 2 o
38 LA
Al L
PIPES UNDER SINK ~/ L 17
TO BE WRAPPED IN
PROTECTIVE BOOT- TYP.
. ELEVATION- WOMENS RESTROOM 107

| 3
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| <
-
ADJUSTABLE SHELF \ ) ) EI "SPEC OFFICE
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AS REQUIRED ° °
m |
=q- "
. 5o "™ 3o [ 5118 5
1 1 11 1
— |
-/SP | ] | - —
SECTION- TYPICAL MILLWORK ° 32" CLEAR ?A:r/jij o |
9 < [e) , 4 N |
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" w ;o TAT RN !
/ | |
TN 1Az | - : ©
| I | ™
o < )/ TA-1 ' TTro- i
A%
5 b~ TA6 .
a2 Q
5 %fTAﬁ :J
= 0 3
“ | @ TA-4
< — 5
T T Te}
T .
26 . 35 . 35 | . 33 . TA-4 5
L ! ! _~PLAM 1 WALL CABINETS g %\ TA5 i
- ~ s N s ~ - > = TA-Z
<\”/>_/¢___\_\__/:___\_\_<: ”/E> @ o kTA%
~|v K X A > - v IYe) TA-6
o [Pl S 1SUAT . e - =
S I | S )\ A @
| L = ! ' i i g
A I - e ||| T ~
e L ] | CONTRACT | :o -
5 5 S P N 1< : o J DESCRIPTION
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N ~ - , ~ 4 | <
~ |- N : ~ |- A | & I — DATE:
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